
February 1, 2008 
 
Mr. Robert E. Brown 
Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
GE-Hitachi Nuclear Energy Americas LLC 
3901 Castle Hayne Road MC A-45 
Wilmington, NC  28401 
 
SUBJECT:  ACCEPTANCE OF NEDE-33243P, REVISION 1, “ESBWR CONTROL ROD 

NUCLEAR DESIGN,” AND NEDE-33244P, REVISION 1, “ESBWR MARATHON 
CONTROL ROD MECHANICAL DESIGN REPORT” FOR REVIEW  

 
Dear Mr. Brown: 
 
The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) staff has performed acceptance reviews of 
NEDE-33243P, Revision 1, “ESBWR Control Rod Nuclear Design” and NEDE-33244P, 
Revision 1, “ESBWR Marathon Control Rod Mechanical Design Report.”  We have determined 
that the material presented in these topical reports is sufficient to begin our detailed reviews as 
part of the ESBWR design certification review.  
 
A due date of March 14, 2008, is established for NRC staff to issue requests for additional 
information (RAIs) in the detailed review of NEDE-33243P, Revision 1, “ESBWR Control Rod 
Nuclear Design.” 
 
A due date of March 14, 2008, is established for NRC staff to issue requests for additional 
information (RAIs) in the detailed review of NEDE-33244P, Revision 1, “ESBWR Marathon 
Control Rod Mechanical Design Report.”   
 
To enable us to complete these detailed reviews in a timely manner, close and frequent 
communication between GEH and our staff will be required.   
 
Once the acceptance reviews for all topical reports that were identified in the 
November 27, 2007, schedule update letter are complete, staff will update the overall schedule. 
 
 
      Sincerely, 
 
      /RA/ 
 
 
      Mohammed Shuaibi, Branch Chief 
      ESBWR/ABWR Projects Branch 1 
      Division of New Reactor Licensing 
      Office of New Reactors 
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cc: 
Ms. Michele Boyd 
Legislative Director 
Energy Program 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy 
  and Environmental Program 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
       
W. Craig Conklin, Director 
Chemical and Nuclear Preparedness & 
   Protection Division (CNPPD) 
Office of Infrastructure Protection 
Department of Homeland Security 
Washington, DC  20528 
       
Mr. Marvin Fertel 
Senior Vice President 
  and Chief Nuclear Officer 
Nuclear Energy Institute 
1776 I Street, NW 
Suite 400 
Washington, DC  20006-3708 
       
Mr. Ray Ganthner 
AREVA, Framatome ANP, Inc. 
3315 Old Forest Road 
P.O. Box 10935 
Lynchburg, VA  24506-0935 
       
Vanessa E. Quinn, Acting Director 
Technological Hazards Division 
National Preparedness Directorate 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 
500 C Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20472 
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bob.brown@ge.com   (Robert E. Brown) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
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david.hinds@ge.com   (David Hinds) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
David.piepmeyer@ge.com   (David Piepmeyer) 
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org   (David Lochbaum) 
don.lewis@ge.com   (Don Lewis) 
erg-xl@cox.net   (Eddie R. Grant) 
Eugene_Grecheck@dom.com   (Eugene S. Grecheck) 
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joel.Friday@ge.com   (Joel Friday) 
john.o'neil@pillsburylaw.com   (John O'Neil) 
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